
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 13 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008830 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 19 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4579
HWY :SR 002,522
TITLE :SR 522

SNOHOMISH RIVER BRIDGE TO US 2 VIC
ROADSIDE RESTORATION
15A007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/09/2015
12:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316

20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100388CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -63.08 % -100.00 %

105,489.10 -180,210.90 0.00285,700.00
2 SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

1.9000
3 SELECTIVE CLEARING 

114755.0000 S.Y. 280.00 % -100.00 %

218,034.50 160,657.00 0.00
0.5000

57,377.50

IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION
4 TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM - YEAR 1

L.S. 7.46 % -100.00 %

180,000.00 12,500.00 0.00167,500.00
5 TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM - YEAR 2

L.S. -77.01 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 -100,500.00 0.00130,500.00
6 EMERGENT PLANT ESTABLISHMENT

L.S. -40.00 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0050,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

145.0000
7 STREET CLEANING 

280.0000 HR  3.57 % -100.00 %

40,600.00 1,400.00 0.00
140.0000
39,200.00

5.0000
8 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

5167.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

25,835.00 10,334.00 0.00
3.0000

15,501.00
9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

65,000.00 0.0065,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

120.0000
10 INLET PROTECTION 

36.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

4,320.00 720.00 0.00
100.0000
3,600.00

5.0000
11 COMPOST SOCK 

14316.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

71,580.00 -14,316.00 0.00
6.0000

85,896.00

120.0000
12 ESC LEAD 

90.0000 DAY 140.00 % -100.00 %

10,800.00 6,300.00 0.00
50.0000
4,500.00

13 REMOVAL OF BURIED MAN-MADE DEBRIS
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00

3.0000
14 PLANTING AREA PREPARATION

30212.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % -100.00 %

90,636.00 60,424.00 0.00
1.0000

30,212.00

0.8000
15 PLANTING AREA WEED CONTROL

67973.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % -100.00 %

54,378.40 20,391.90 0.00
0.5000

33,986.50

5,500.0000
16 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.9000 ACRE 10.00 % -100.00 %

10,450.00 950.00 0.00
5,000.0000
9,500.00

15.0000
17 TIME-RELEASE WATERING TUBES

3460.0000 EACH 200.00 % -100.00 %

51,900.00 34,600.00 0.00
5.0000

17,300.00

45.0000
18 SOIL AMENDMENT 

3701.0000 C.Y. 12.50 % -100.00 %

166,545.00 18,505.00 0.00
40.0000

148,040.00
19 BIOENGINEERED SEEP REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 0.0040,000.00

50.0000
20 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

6065.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

303,250.00 121,300.00 0.00
30.0000

181,950.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

4.0000
21 COMPOST BLANKET 

37563.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % -100.00 %

150,252.00 -37,563.00 0.00
5.0000

187,815.00

16.0000
22 PSIPE - BEAKED HAZELNUT, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

2150.0000 EACH 166.67 % -100.00 %

34,400.00 21,500.00 0.00
6.0000

12,900.00

14.0000
23 PSIPE - BLACK COTTONWOOD, 24 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

52.0000 EACH 75.00 % -100.00 %

728.00 312.00 0.00
8.0000
416.00

13.0000
24 PSIPE - BOSTON IVY 'VEITCHII', #1 CONT.

193.0000 EACH 116.67 % -100.00 %

2,509.00 1,351.00 0.00
6.0000

1,158.00

15.0000
25 PSIPE - CASCARA, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

5622.0000 EACH 150.00 % -100.00 %

84,330.00 50,598.00 0.00
6.0000

33,732.00

15.0000
26 PSIPE - CREEPING MAHONIA, #1 CONT. 

1325.0000 EACH 150.00 % -100.00 %

19,875.00 11,925.00 0.00
6.0000

7,950.00

15.0000
27 PSIPE - DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN. HT., #2 CONT.

4819.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

72,285.00 0.00 0.00
15.0000

72,285.00

12.0000
28 PSIPE - DOUGLAS SPIREA, 9 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 

2474.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

29,688.00 14,844.00 0.00
6.0000

14,844.00

2.0000
29 PSIPE - HARDSTEM BULRUSH, BARE ROOT

15061.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

30,122.00 7,530.50 0.00
1.5000

22,591.50

17.0000
30 PSIPE - INDIAN PLUM, 9 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

4439.0000 EACH 183.33 % -100.00 %

75,463.00 48,829.00 0.00
6.0000

26,634.00

14.0000
31 PSIPE - NOOTKA ROSE, 9 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

3414.0000 EACH 133.33 % -100.00 %

47,796.00 27,312.00 0.00
6.0000

20,484.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

12.0000
32 PSIPE - PACIFIC NINEBARK, 15 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

1928.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

23,136.00 11,568.00 0.00
6.0000

11,568.00

18.0000
33 PSIPE - PACIFIC WILLOW, 24 IN. HT., #2 CONT.

547.0000 EACH 200.00 % -100.00 %

9,846.00 6,564.00 0.00
6.0000

3,282.00

12.0000
34 PSIPE - RED ELDERBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

465.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

5,580.00 2,790.00 0.00
6.0000

2,790.00

12.0000
35 PSIPE - RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 

1649.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

19,788.00 9,894.00 0.00
6.0000

9,894.00

244.0000
36 PSIPE - EDDIE'S WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD, 2 IN. CAL., B&B

11.0000 EACH 22.00 % -100.00 %

2,684.00 484.00 0.00
200.0000
2,200.00

12.0000
37 PSIPE - SALAL, #1 CONT.

1430.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

17,160.00 8,580.00 0.00
6.0000

8,580.00

12.0000
38 PSIPE - SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

1007.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

12,084.00 6,042.00 0.00
6.0000

6,042.00

12.0000
39 PSIPE - SCOULER'S WILLOW, 15 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

1464.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

17,568.00 8,784.00 0.00
6.0000

8,784.00

4.0000
40 PSIPE - SCOULER'S WILLOW 3 FT, LIVE STAKE

196.0000 EACH 14.29 % -100.00 %

784.00 98.00 0.00
3.5000
686.00

12.0000
41 PSIPE - SERVICEBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

3147.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

37,764.00 18,882.00 0.00
6.0000

18,882.00

12.0000
42 PSIPE - SITKA WILLOW, 15 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

1289.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

15,468.00 7,734.00 0.00
6.0000

7,734.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

2.0000
43 PSIPE - SMALL FRUITED BULRUSH, BARE ROOT

32921.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

65,842.00 16,460.50 0.00
1.5000

49,381.50

12.0000
44 PSIPE - SNOWBERRY, 9 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

5492.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

65,904.00 32,952.00 0.00
6.0000

32,952.00

10.0000
45 PSIPE - THIMBLEBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

13157.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

131,570.00 52,628.00 0.00
6.0000

78,942.00

14.0000
46 PSIPE - VINE MAPLE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.

2611.0000 EACH 133.33 % -100.00 %

36,554.00 20,888.00 0.00
6.0000

15,666.00

16.0000
47 PSIPE - WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., #2 CONT.

7778.0000 EACH 6.67 % -100.00 %

124,448.00 7,778.00 0.00
15.0000

116,670.00

18.0000
48 PSIPE - WESTERN RED CEDAR 'EXCELSA', 18 IN. HT., #2 CONT.

649.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

11,682.00 1,947.00 0.00
15.0000
9,735.00

12.0000
49 PSIPE - WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT.

3707.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

44,484.00 22,242.00 0.00
6.0000

22,242.00
50 WEED CONTROL - YEAR 1

L.S. -70.73 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 -145,000.00 0.00205,000.00
51 WEED CONTROL - YEAR 2

L.S. -75.00 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 -150,000.00 0.00200,000.00
52 WEED CONTROL - YEAR 3

L.S. -78.38 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 -145,000.00 0.00185,000.00
53 WEED CONTROL - YEAR 4

L.S. -82.86 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 -145,000.00 0.00175,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.5000
54 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

140.0000 S.Y. -65.00 % -100.00 %

1,470.00 -2,730.00 0.00
30.0000
4,200.00

TRAFFIC
55 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -69.70 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 -115,000.00 0.00165,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
56 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 140.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 7,000.00 0.005,000.00
57 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 96.00 % -100.00 %

9,800.00 4,800.00 0.005,000.00

6,500.0000
58 DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 

2.0000 EACH 441.67 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 10,600.00 0.00
1,200.0000
2,400.00

59 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,000.00 0.0011,000.00
60 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
61 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
62 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -46.67 % -100.00 %

1,600.00 -1,400.00 0.003,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

550.0000
63 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

4.0000 EACH 450.00 % -100.00 %

2,200.00 1,800.00 0.00
100.0000
400.00

64 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 140.00 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 2,100.00 0.001,500.00
65 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00

$2,987,786.00 -5.14% $0.00$3,149,607.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,987,786.00BASE TOTAL -5.14%$3,149,607.00


